

# STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 30 APRIL 2019

The Group	Non-distributable reserves					Distributable reserve		Attributable to owners of the Company RM	Non-controlling interest RM	Total equity RM
	Issued capital RM	Capital reserve RM	Equity -settled employee benefits reserve RM	Foreign currency translation reserve RM	Treasury shares RM	Restricted shares grant reserve RM	Retained earnings RM			
<b>As at 1 May 2017</b>	418,631,554	300,000	6,648,587	872,839	(4,272,596)	(238,430)	655,520,393	1,077,462,347	47,526,929	1,124,989,276
Effects on adoption of MFRS 15 (Note 42)	-	-	-	-	-	-	(2,818,672)	(2,818,672)	-	(2,818,672)
As at 1 May 2017 (as restated)	418,631,554	300,000	6,648,587	872,839	(4,272,596)	(238,430)	652,701,721	1,074,643,675	47,526,929	1,122,170,604
Profit for the financial year	-	-	-	-	-	-	31,161,962	31,161,962	2,368,413	33,530,375
Other comprehensive loss for the financial year	-	-	-	(134,439)	-	-	-	(134,439)	-	(134,439)
Total comprehensive (loss)/ income for the financial year	-	-	-	(134,439)	-	-	31,161,962	31,027,523	2,368,413	33,395,936
Dividend to non-controlling shareholders of subsidiary companies	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(12,740,000)	(12,740,000)
Dividend to owners of the Company (Note 12)	-	-	-	-	-	-	(10,802,539)	(10,802,539)	-	(10,802,539)
Effect of vesting of RSG (Note 28)	-	-	(1,912,563)	-	-	1,648,383	264,180	-	-	-
Recognition of share-based payments (Note 28)	-	-	1,291,251	-	-	-	-	1,291,251	-	1,291,251
Repurchase of treasury shares (Note 28)	-	-	-	-	(1,076,491)	-	-	(1,076,491)	-	(1,076,491)
Repurchase of RSG shares (Note 28)	-	-	-	-	-	(2,797,160)	-	(2,797,160)	-	(2,797,160)
<b>As at 30 April 2018 (restated)</b>	418,631,554	300,000	6,027,275	738,400	(5,349,087)	(1,387,207)	673,325,324	1,092,286,259	37,155,342	1,129,441,601
<b>As at 1 May 2018</b>	418,631,554	300,000	6,027,275	738,400	(5,349,087)	(1,387,207)	676,275,286	1,095,236,221	37,155,342	1,132,391,563
Effects on adoption of MFRS 15 (Note 42)	-	-	-	-	-	-	(2,949,962)	(2,949,962)	-	(2,949,962)
As at 1 May 2018 (as restated)	418,631,554	300,000	6,027,275	738,400	(5,349,087)	(1,387,207)	673,325,324	1,092,286,259	37,155,342	1,129,441,601
Profit for the financial year	-	-	-	-	-	-	14,719,158	14,719,158	203	14,719,361
Other comprehensive loss for the financial year	-	-	-	(23,455)	-	-	-	(23,455)	-	(23,455)
Total comprehensive (loss)/ income for the financial year	-	-	-	(23,455)	-	-	14,719,158	14,695,703	203	14,695,906
Dividend to non-controlling shareholders of subsidiary companies	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(3,043,180)	(3,043,180)
Dividend to owners of the Company (Note 12)	-	-	-	-	-	-	(11,730,519)	(11,730,519)	-	(11,730,519)
Effect of expiration of ESOS (Note 28)	-	-	(1,901,139)	-	-	-	1,901,139	-	-	-
Recognition of share-based payments (Note 28)	-	-	559,530	-	-	-	-	559,530	-	559,530
Repurchase of treasury shares (Note 28)	-	-	-	-	(5,063,371)	-	-	(5,063,371)	-	(5,063,371)
<b>As at 30 April 2019</b>	418,631,554	300,000	4,685,666	714,945	(10,412,458)	(1,387,207)	678,215,102	1,090,747,602	34,112,365	1,124,859,967